FCRM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-23-2	2001	ET	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	U - Z - Z - Z - Z - Z - Z - Z - Z - Z -		Υ		
TM05/REV03			- ▼	▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101881	633	attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receivi		
Washington Hospital Center Corporation	on . / /				
not 15 min 10/15/01		Name: National Rehabilitation Hospital, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Address: 102 Irving Street			
	General Partnership		City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20010		
		City: <u>wasn</u>	ungton	State: DC_ ZIP: 20010	
☐ Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
·	Merger			vare	
•	Change of Name				
☐ Other		1	not domiciled in the U	nited States, a domestic	
Execution Date: October 1, 2001		designation is (Designations)	must be a separate d	☐ Yes	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N			
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)	
A. Trademant, approaches to the text of		1,667,083	1,427,950	1,459,604	
			7 1		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 2		and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number	er of applications s involved:	3	
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire		7 Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease LLP					
Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymon	I and I cay	☑ Enclose	ed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.		8. Deposit act	count number:		
Street Address. 1620 H ed 334					
11th Floor		22-0585			
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036	_			
	DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE	<u>.</u>		
10/22/2001 BTON11 00000135 1667083					
01 FC:481 EA AA NO					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed.	ef, the foregoing infor	mation is true an	nd correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	////		1011	October 15, 2001	
		y uni	NOV	Date	
Cory M. Amron Name of Person Signing		Signature	-lements and	3	
Tot	al number of pages includi	ng X ver sheet, atta	TD A F	DEMARK	
			1841	/	

REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the day of CHOOL , 2001 by Washington Hospital Center Corporation a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Irving Street, N.W.; Washington, D.C. 20010 ("Assignor"), to National Rehabilitation Hospital, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 102 Irving Street, Washington, D.C. 20010 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and convey to Assignee the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations, and applications therefore listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0925 and all rights corresponding to the Marks as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER

CORPORATION

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0926

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
VICTORY AWARDS	1,667,083	December 3, 1991
VICTORY OF THE HUMAN SPIRIT	1,427,950	February 3, 1987
Design (Victory Award)	1,459,604	September 29, 1987

08/10/01 - 741170 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/15/2001 REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0927